深圳凌创科技
D
C
-D
C
 C
on

Polyamp AB PU1000 DC-DC Converters Page 2
Output ratings and type code
• Conformally coating
For environment with high non condensing
humidity max 98% RH.
• Mounting bracket L300-1
See figure 3.
• Vertical mount 19”-rack
Up to 4 units can be mounted vertically
with L480-2, See figure 2.
• EN/IEC61000-4-5 level 4
Input filter to meet level 4 of 61000-4-5
(+/-2kV line to line, 4kV line to ground).
• Train input
Input voltage range according to train standard
EN50155 and IEC60571.
Optional Features
Features
• Current Sharing
Current sharing is used to balance the load
between up to 10 units working in parallel.
Even more units can be paralleled with
special care. Contact Polyamp.
• Extra output with series diode
Use the series diode output when the output is
connected in parallel with other power supplies
to achive redundancy.
• External output voltage sense
External sense is used when the voltage
regulation at the load is critical.
The sense can compensate voltage drops up to
5% of the nominal voltage.
• Inrush current limit
Models with input code 110  and 220 have
an active inrush current limit. I peak <6xInom.
• Over voltage protection OVP
The output voltage is limited to 15% over
nominal output voltage by an extra
regulation circuit.
• Over / Under voltage alarm
The built in relay changes to alarm state if
the converter output voltage is not
within 90% to 115% of nominal output.
The user can select NO or NC relay function.
The relay rating is 30V 0.5A (d.c. or a.c.)
How to read our product code:
Example PU1000 24/48
PU1000 = Family code
24 = input voltage code 24
48 = Output voltage 48V
   Output                                       Input
Voltage Current Power 18 - 32V 38 - 60V 50 - 90V 88 - 150V 175 - 300V
24V 33.4A 800W PU1000 24/24
24V 41.7A 1000W PU1000 48/24 PU1000 72/24 PU1000 110/24 PU1000 220/24
28V 28.6A 800W PU1000 24/28
28V 35.7A 1000W PU1000 110/28 PU1000 220/28
48V 16.7A 800W PU1000 24/48
48V 20.9A 1000W PU1000 48/48 PU1000 72/48 PU1000 110/48 PU1000 220/48
60V 13.4A 800W PU1000 24/60
60V 16.7A 1000W PU1000 48/60 PU1000 72/60 PU1000 110/60 PU1000 220/60
85V 11.8A 1000W PU1000 48/85 PU1000 72/85 PU1000 110/85 PU1000 220/85
110V 7.28A 800W PU1000 24/110
110V 9.09A 1000W PU1000 48/110 PU1000 72/110 PU1000 110/110 PU1000 220/110
• Inhibit input / Power down